FORM <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 6-93)	RE(	07-20-1	998	SHEET	Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	3-98,			Y JUL	1 3 1998	
To the Honorable Comr	100767	dached driginal documents or copy thereo.				
Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
The Enloe/Arnold Partnership, successor to The Spinalator Company (now dissolved)			Name: Chattanooga Group, Inc. Internal Address: P.O. Box 489			
	General Partnership			Street Address: 4717 Adams Road  City: Hixson State: TN ZIP:37343  Individual(s) citizenship General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Other	∆ Assignment					
Execution Date: June 24, 1998			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 💆 No			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s)			B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: David J. Hill, Esquire  Internal Address: Chambliss, Bahner & Stophel, P.C.			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\			
Street Address:			8. Deposit account number:			
City: Chattanooga State: TN ZIP: 37402			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
07/20/1998 3MBUYEN 00000012 357815 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
David J. Hill  Name of Person Signing  Signature  7-8-96  Date						
Name of Person Sig	•	er of pages including	cover sheet, attach	ments, and document:	3	

## ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK TO SUCCESSOR OF BUSINESS

Whereas The Spinalator Company, a North Carolina corporation, now dissolved (hereinafter referred to as "the Company"), has been succeeded by the Enloe/Arnold Partnership, having as its address 175 Bent Tree Road, Asheville, North Carolina 28804 (hereinafter referred to as "the Partnership"); and

Whereas the Partnership includes as partners all of the former shareholders of the Company; and

Whereas the Partnership has assumed the ownership of certain assets of the Company, including the following trademark:

SPINALATOR, which was registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 357,815 on June 14, 1938, and last renewed effective June 14, 1978:

(hereinafter referred to as "the mark"); and

Whereas the Company or the Partnership has adopted, used and is using the mark through a related company, namely Chananooga Group, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "CGI") in connection with the sale of a mechanical treatment table more specifically described as an upholstered table with an opening or slot near the head over which a patient lies on his back, (operating through said slot is a series of rollers motivated by an electric motor, that alternately raises and lowers the patient, obtaining passive motion in the joints of the spinal column; the height of the rollers is adjustable; this passive motion relieves muscular tension, ligamentous rigidity, vascular stasis, and odema, which is beneficial in promoting health and vigor) (hereinafter referred to as "the business"); and

Whereas CGI, a Delaware corporation having as the address of its principal place of business 4717 Adams Road, Post Office Box 489, Hixson, Tennessee 37343, has succeeded to the operation of and has acquired the assets and appurtenant goodwill of the business;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. The Spinalator Company and the Enloc/Arnold Partnership hereby assign to Chattanooga Group, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the mark and the U.S. registration thereof that is described above, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration thereof.

Executed this Zd day of June, 1998 at Ashwill AC

The Spinalator Company

160 Engreen Precident

112287/v. 1

## THE ENLOE/ARNOLD PARTNERSHIP By Harold C. Enloe By. Harold C. Enloe, attorney-in-fact for Richard M. Arnold By\_ Harold C. Enloe, attorney-in-fact for Virginia P. Arnold By\_ Harold C. Enloe, attorney-in-fact for Richard M. Arnold, Jr. By Harold C. Enloe, attorney-in-fact for Kristina Arnold By. Harold C. Enloe, attorney-in-fact for Andrea Arnold By\_ Harold C. Effice, attorney-in-fact for Thomas C. Arnold By\_ Harold C. Enloe, attorney-in-fact for Thomas Hunter Arnold By\_

Harold C. Ealoc, attorney-in-fact for Susan Copland Arnold

212287/v. 1

RECORDED: 07/13/1998